e

Decommissioning of Cruiser "Uganda", reply to
question. (March 18, p. 2348).

Canadian Rangers as corps of Canadian army, reply
by Minister of National Defence to question,
(March 23, p., 2504),

RCAF fighter strength, press report, reply by
Minister of National Defence to question,
(March 23, p. 2504).

Strength and recruiting of armed forces, state-
ment by Minister of National Defence. (March
24, p« 559 ); '

National Film Board:

National Film Board offices in other countries,
reply to question. (March 10, p, 2084).,

Numbers and names of employees of Film Board not
Canadian citizens, reply to question., (March
24, p. 2564},

Newfoundland:

Questions and answers submitted to Canadian Govern-
ment by Governor of Newfoundland, tabled by
Secretary of State for External Affairs,

(March 10, p. 2095).,

Referendum on  future form of Newfoundland govern-
ment, announcement by Prime Minister. (March
10, p. 2095},

Federal lighthouse keepers in Newfoundland, reply
to question. (March 18, p. 2341),

Palestine:

Palestine Commission and division of Palestine
reply to question. (March 3, p. 1829),
Policy of Canadian Government respecting partition
of Palestine, reply by Seeretary of State for

External Affairs to question. (March 10,
p. 2076) and (March 22, p., 2454),

Polish Art Treasures:

Position of the Canadian Government, statement by
the Secretary of State for External Affairs,
(March 4, p. 1859) and (March 5, p. 1907),

Letter to charge d'affaires of Polish legation
in Ottawa, tabled by the Secretary of State
for External Affairs. (March 8, be 1951,

Reply by Minister of Justice to question., (March
18, p. 2336).

United Nations: - See also Palestine

Part taken at World Health Organization by V.D.
Control Division, Department of National
Health and Welfare, reply to question.

(March 3, p. 1828). ‘

Action of Canadian delegate at the temporary
United Nations Commission on Korea, reply by
Secretary of State for External Affairs to
question. (March 10, p. 2075). See also
(March 12, p. 2147) and (March 22, p. 2452},

National commission in relation to UNESCO, reply
by Secretary of State for External Affairs to
question. (March 22, p. 2458),



